© 2012 Device Engineering Inc.  DS-MW-01117-01 Rev B
 Page 1 of 14 02/09/2012
Features
• Two Receivers and One Transmitter
• 3.3V or 5V supply operation
• Pin compatible with DEI1016, HI3282 and HI8282A
• Wraparound Self-Test mode
• Word length can be configured for 25 bit or 32 bits

© 2012 Device Engineering Inc.  DS-MW-01117-01 Rev B
 Page 13 of 14 02/09/2012
Table 8:  DEI1116/DEI1117 Ordering Information
DEI PART NUMBER (2) MARKING (1) REQUIRES EXT
DIxx 10K RES
PACKAGE
TEMP RANGE PROCESSING (3)
DEI1116-QES-G DEI1116-QES     e3 No 44 PQFP G -55 / +85 °C PLASTIC STANDARD
DEI1116-QMS-G DEI1116-QMS     e3 No 44 PQFP G -55 / +125 °C PLASTIC STANDARD
DEI1116-PMS-G DEI1116-PMS     e3 No 44 PLCC G -55 / +125 °C PLASTIC STANDARD
DEI1116-PES-G DEI1116-PES      e3 No 44 PLCC G -55 / +85 °C PLASTIC STANDARD
DEI1117-QES-G DEI1117-QES     e3 Yes 44 PQFP G -55 / +85 °C PLASTIC STANDARD
DEI1117-QMS-G DEI1117-QMS    e3 Yes 44 PQFP G -55 / +125 °C PLASTIC STANDARD
DEI1117-PMS-G DEI1117-PMS     e3 Yes 44 PLCC G -55 / +125 °C PLASTIC STANDARD
DEI1117-PES-G DEI1117-PES      e3 Yes 44 PLCC G -55 / +85 °C PLASTIC STANDARD
Notes:
1. All packages marked with Lot Code and Date Code.  “e3” or “e4” after Date Code denotes Pb Free category.
2. Suffix legend: -XYZ-G:  X = package code, Y = temperature range code, Z =  process flow code, -G = Green (Pb Free)
3. Contact factory for screening method of other packages